

TERRY AVENUE AND 47TH STREET
Project: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
TERRY AVENUE AND 47TH STREET
Location: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 130,000.00

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.

Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc.

Bidder: Dakota Soil Construction, Inc.

Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc.

Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 251,953.10

Address: PO Box 86490

Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 26810 461st Avenue Chancellor, SD

Address: Drive Tea, SD 57064

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 06/19/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.:

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.334.3702

City/State/Zip: 57015
Phone No.:

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, and multiple columns for different bidder prices.

TOTAL SCHEDULE A BID

Summary table for Schedule A Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid.

SCHEDULE B BID ITEMS

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, and multiple columns for different bidder prices.

TOTAL SCHEDULE B BID

Summary table for Schedule B Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid.

TOTAL SCHEDULE A + B BID

Summary table for Total Schedule A + B Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid.

ALTERNATE 1

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, and multiple columns for different bidder prices.

TOTAL 1 BID

Summary table for Total 1 Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid.

Project: TERRY AVENUE AND 47TH STREET
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: TERRY AVENUE AND 47TH STREET
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 130,000.00 Bidder: Haarsma Construction H & W Contracting, LLC
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE Budget: \$ 251,953.10 Address: PO Box 85581 Bidder: 3416 W. Hovland Drive
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 06/19/14 City/State/Zip: 57118 Address: Drive
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.338.6009 City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE A BID ITEMS								
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	106	\$ 2.83	\$ 299.98	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	190	\$ 8.48	\$ 1,611.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	42	\$ 11.30	\$ 474.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	SY	23	\$ 11.30	\$ 259.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00
6	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	72	\$ 11.30	\$ 813.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	174	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 696.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	35	\$ 5.85	\$ 204.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	63	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	4.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 356.25	\$ 231.58	\$ 1,100.01
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	9	\$ 23.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	113	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,825.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	61	\$ 129.00	\$ 7,869.00	\$ 141.90	\$ 8,655.90
14	390.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	23	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,771.00
15	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	46	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 703.80
16	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	46	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 31.73	\$ 1,459.58
17	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	19	\$ 23.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 355.30
18	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	19	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 612.75
19	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	26	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 595.40
20	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	26	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 37.48	\$ 974.48
21	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	60	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 1,881.00
22	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 2,316.00
23	450.9700	BUTYL ROPE FURNISH	FT	113	\$ 1.45	\$ 163.85	\$ 0.10	\$ 11.30
24	450.9710	BUTYL ROPE INSTALL	FT	113	\$ 0.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 11.30
25	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	19.21	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,368.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 15,656.15
26	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2421	\$ 1.62	\$ 3,922.02	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,873.60
27	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	723	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,207.41	\$ 1.71	\$ 1,236.33
28	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 582.75	\$ 582.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50
29	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	106	\$ 38.85	\$ 4,118.10	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,081.00
30	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	67	\$ 77.70	\$ 5,205.90	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,159.00
31	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	42	\$ 11.10	\$ 466.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00
32	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 59.94	\$ 959.04	\$ 59.40	\$ 950.40
33	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
34	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	4	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 73.34	\$ 220.02
36	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
37	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	0.02	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 550.00
38	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50
39	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00
40	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
41	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER NEENAH R-1772A	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
42	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
43	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
44	SPECIAL	NEENAH R-3360A FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A BID

Total Bid	\$ 87,654.05	Total Bid	\$ 105,977.32
-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------

SCHEDULE B BID ITEMS

45	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1346	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,768.00
46	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	4	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	70	\$ 6.10	\$ 427.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 422.80
48	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	195	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,657.50
49	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	960	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,840.00
50	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	300	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
51	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	960	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00
52	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	150	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 4,702.50
53	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	150	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 6,540.00
54	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	132	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 5,999.40
55	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	132	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,214.00
56	450.2024	30" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 678.70	\$ 678.70
57	450.2025	30" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00
58	450.9700	BUTYL ROPE FURNISH	FT	281	\$ 1.45	\$ 407.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 28.10
59	450.9710	BUTYL ROPE INSTALL	FT	281	\$ 0.50	\$ 140.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 28.10
60	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	5.83	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 4,751.45
61	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	342	\$ 1.62	\$ 554.04	\$ 1.60	\$ 547.20
62	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	70	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 1,498.00
63	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	138	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00
64	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	184	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,024.00
65	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	119	\$ 3.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 142.80
66	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	3.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,238.40
67	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	669	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,839.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,839.75
68	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1176	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,998.40
69	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	227	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 771.80
70	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
71	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	134	\$ 5.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 536.00
72	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER NEENAH R-1772A	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE B BID

Total Bid	\$ 89,342.74	Total Bid	\$ 72,807.90
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

TOTAL SCHEDULE A + B BID

Total Bid	\$ 176,996.79	Total Bid	\$ 178,785.22
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

73	SPECIAL	HAUL EXCESS MATERIAL OFF SITE	LS	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
----	---------	-------------------------------	----	---	--------------	--------------	-------------	-------------

TOTAL 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 16,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 5,000.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------